

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3805 OF 2025

Goldie Sud ...Petitioner
Versus
The Principal Commissioner of Customs & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Goldie Sud Petitioner in person.
Ms. Maya Majumdar a/w Ms. Krupa Hasurkar i/b Mr. Harshad Shingnapurkar for
Respondent Nos.1 to 7.
Ms. Vaishali Chaudhari for Respondent No.8.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE: 26 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. The petitioner, appearing in person, seeks leave to withdraw the present petition on the ground that the contentions as raised in this petition are raised in Writ Petition No.4844 of 2025.
2. The petition is allowed to be withdrawn, keeping open all contentions in the said petition.
3. Disposed of as withdrawn. No costs.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)